## MALACAÑANG MANILA

## EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 107

TRANSFERRING THE TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT-PROJECT MANAGEMENT OFFICE (TEAM-PMO) FROM THE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

WHEREAS, the TEAM-PMO is tasked with the formulation and implementation of traffic management plans designed to alleviate traffic congestion in the country;

WHEREAS, there is a need to transfer the TEAM-PMO from the Office of the President to the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH) since most of the frontline services and functions of the TEAM-PMO properly fall within the jurisdiction of the DPWH; and

WHEREAS, Section 31, Chapter 10, Title III, Book III of the Administrative Code of 1987 grants the President of the Philippines the continuing authority to reorganize the Office of the President by, among others, transferring any agency under the Office of the President to any other department or agency.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, FIDEL V. RAMOS, President of the Republic of the Philippines, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby order the transfer of the Traffic Engineering and Management-Project Management Office from the Office of the President to the Department of Public Works and Highways.

This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

DONE in the City of Manila, this 12 day of July in the year of Our Lord, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety-Three.

1. Troman Dept. 18 图的教护案:()。 すいれいもい

By the President: TEFISTO

FISTO T. GUINGONA, VJ Executive Secretary PMS B RY

F

JUL 2 2 139 Date

PMS LIBRARY BCODE005990

332720